RESOLUTION 2010-10

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES AT INDIA BROOK VILLAGE

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris awarded a contract to the **Rug & Floor Store**, **Inc.** in the amount of **\$154,541** for new floor finishes at the India Brook Village Senior Citizen Complex, Randolph, NJ; and

WHEREAS, the following work was not completed and the Housing Authority is due credit for the removal of the following items from the contract:

- one (1) bedroom handicapped apartment
- Building A's 1st floor Card Room VCT Tile
- Building A's 1st floor Card Room Vinyl Base
- Building B's 1st floor Card Room VCT Tile
- Building B's 1st floor Card Room Vinyl Base and;

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 2 provides a credit to the Housing Authority in the Amount of **\$2,866.14**; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by Paul J. DeMassi, AIA and Associates.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves Change Order No. 2.

| Robe | erta L. Strater, Director/Secretary |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Date Adopted | |